Installation Recommendation for Pyro Mi
Wiring Cables - Straight Through Joint
Joint Sleeve and Gland size
20mm
25mm
32mm
40mm
Length of sheath to

‘Exposed to touch’ ratings as given in BS 7671.
The IEE Wiring Regulations Table 4J1.
HOW TO ORDER
Ordering details for Pyrotenax Straight through
Joints (see Table 2 and 3). Each joint consists of two
RPS Seals, two RGM Glands and one RJMZ joint
tube of the appropriate size.
NOTE The joint described in this Installation Recommendation is for
continuous operation up to 80°C . For information regarding joints for
higher operating temperatures please refer to Tyco Thermal Controls
UK Limited.
COMPLETED JOINT
FIG 2
T A B L E  2
Pyro Mi Light Duty Wiring Cables
Tooling Details
2L1 RGM2L1 20 RPS2L1 20 RJMZ 20 BT1CS BMR6U3 - 1
2L1.5 RGM2L1.5 20 RPS2L1.5 20 RJMZ 20 BT2CS BMR6U3 - 1
2L2.5 RGM2L2.5 20 RPS2L2.5 20 RJMZ 20 BT2CS BMR6U3 - 1
2L4 RGM2L4 20 RPS2L4 20 RJMZ 20 BT6CS BMR6U3 - 1
3L1 RGM3L1 20 RPS3L1 20 RJMZ 20 BT1CS BMR6U3 - 1
3L1.5 RGM3L1.5 20 RPS3L1.5 20 RJMZ 20 BT2CS BMR6U3 - 1
3L2.5 RGM3L2.5 20 RPS3L2.5 20 RJMZ 20 BT2CS BMR6U3 - 1
4L1 RGM4L1 20 RPS4L1 20 RJMZ 20 BT1CS BMR6U3 - 1
4L1.5 RGM4L1.5 20 RPS4L1.5 20 RJMZ 20 BT2CS BMR6U3 - 1
4L2.5 RGM4L2.5 20 RPS4L2.5 20 RJMZ 20 BT2CS BMR6U3 - 1
7L1 RGM7L1 25 RPS7L1 25 RJMZ 25 BT1CS BMR6U3 - 1
7L1.5 RGM7L1.5 25 RPS7L1.5 25 RJMZ 25 BT2CS BMR6U3 - 1
7L2.5 RGM7L2.5 25 RPS7L2.5 25 RJMZ 25 BT2CS BMR6U3 - 1
Cable
Size
Gland Seal
Joint
Tube
Conductor
Connector*
Crimping
Tool*
Crimping
Die*
Number of
Crimps
NOTE Connectors and associated tooling can be obtained from your local wholesaler or from the following specialist suppliers:
Jointing Technologies. Unit 19, Woking Business Park, Albert Drive, Woking, Surrey GU21 5JY  Tel: 01483 747747
Also at Bristol, tel: 01454 322555 and Wolverhampton, tel: 01902 790777
ETS Cable Components. Units 4 & 5, Red Lion Business Park, Red Lion Road, Tolworth, Surrey KT6 7QD  Tel: 0208 405 6789
T A B L E  3
Pyro Mi Heavy Duty Cables
Tooling Details
1H10 RGM1H10 20 RPS1H10 20 RJMZ 20 BT10CS BMR16U3 1
1H16 RGM1H16 20 RPS1H16 20 RJMZ 20 BT16CS BMR16U3 1
1H25 RGM1H25 20 RPS1H25 20 RJMZ 20 BT25CS G10 U863 1
1H35 RGM1H35 20 RPS1H35 20 RJMZ 20 BT25CS G10 U864 1
1H50 RGN1H50 25 RPS1H50 25 RJMZ 25 BT35CS G10 U865 1
1H70 RGM1H70 25 RPS1H70 25 RJMZ 25 BT70CS G10 U866 1
1H95 RGM1H95 25 RPS1H95 25 RJMZ 25 BT70CS G10 U867 1
1H120 RGM1H120 32 RPS1H120 32 RJMZ 32 BT70CS G10 U868 1
1H150 RGM1H150 32 RPS1H150 32 RJMZ 32 BT150CS G10 U120CHEX 1
1H185 RGM1H185 32 RPS1H185 32 RJMZ 32 BT185CS G10 U150CHEX 2
1H240 RGM1H240 40 RPS1H240 40 RJMZ 40 BT240CS G10 U185CHEX 2
2H1.5 RGM2H1.5 20 RPS2H1.5 20 RJMZ 20 BT2CS BMR6U3 1
2H2.5 RGM2H2.5 20 RPS2H2.5 20 RJMZ 20 BT2CS BMR6U3 1
2H4 RGM2H4 20 RPS2H4 20 RJMZ 20 BT6CS BMR6U3 1
2H6 RGM2H6 20 RPS2H6 20 RJMZ 20 BT6CS BMR16U3 1
2H10 RGM2H10 25 RPS2H10 25 RJMZ 25 BT10CS BMR16U3 1
2H16 RGM2H16 25 RPS2H16 25 RJMZ 25 BT16CS BMR16U3 1
2H25 RGM2H25 32 RPS2H25 32 RJMZ 32 BT25CS G10 U863 1
3H1.5 RGM3H1.5 20 RPS3H1.5 20 RJMZ 20 BT2CS BMR6U3 1
3H2.5 RGM3H2.5 20 RPS3H2.5 20 RJMZ 20 BT2CS BMR6U3 1
3H4 RGM3H4 20 RPS3H4 20 RJMZ 20 BT6CS BMR6U3 1
3H6 RGM3H6 25 RPS3H6 25 RJMZ 25 BT6CS BMR16U3 1
3H10 RGM3H10 25 RPS3H10 25 RJMZ 25 BT10CS BMR16U3 1